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Mr. David A. Olsen, City Clerk
1000 Commonwealth Ave Websit
Newton Centre, MA 02459-1449 www.newtonma goviretire

Dear Mr. Olsen;

Please be advised that the Newton Retirement Board will hold their regular monthly

meetings on the following dates in calendar year 2016. All meetings will begin at
3:00 p.m. and be held in Room 211 (formerly room # 222):

Wednesday, January 20, 2016
Wednesday, February 24, 2016
Wednesday, March 23, 2016
Wednesday, April 27, 2016
Wednesday, May 25, 2016
Wednesday, June 22, 2016
Wednesday, July 27, 2016
Wednesday, August 24, 2016
Wednesday, September 28, 2016
Wednesday, October 26, 2016
Wednesday, November 16, 2016
Wednesday, December 28, 2016

Meetings are open to the public and will be held in the designated meeting room in
Newton City Hall (2™ floor). A motion to convene an “Executive Session” may be entertained
during any of the meetings listed above.

Also, assistance for hearing impaired persons will be provided, without charge. An
interpreter or the use of an assistive listening device can also be provided upon advance
notification of such meeting. .

Sincerely,

S

Kelly Byrne
Director

/kb
cc: Marie M. Lawlor, Asst. City Solicitor



